Illinois law.

Section 264.1200  Information Available for Public Inspection

a)	A birth center shall post the following information in plain view of the public:

1)	Its current license or a photocopy of the current license;

2)	A description of the birth center complaint procedures; 

3)	The name, address and telephone number of a person authorized by the Department to receive complaints;  

4)	Client rights;

5)	Emergency exit routes;

6)	Rights relating to women, pregnancy, and childbirth per the Medical Patient Rights Act; and

7)	Information about domestic violence and human trafficking resources.

b)	A birth center shall make the following information or documents available upon request for public inspection:

1)	A copy of any order pertaining to the birth center issued by the Department or a court during the past five years;

2)	A complete copy of every inspection report that the birth center received from the Department during the past five years. This information shall not disclose the name of any health care professionals, employees, or clients at the center;

3)	A description of the services provided by the birth center and the rates charged for those services;

4)	A copy of the statement of ownership; and

5)	A complete copy of the report of the Department's most recent inspection of the birth center.  This information shall not disclose the name of any health care professionals, employees, or clients at the center.
